
Summary of spending: 2017-18 

  
Initial budget: £16,710.00 

Spending (as of Feb 2018): £10,276.39 

  

PE Grant       

        

        

Payable Reason Amount Balance 

PE Grant TBC 16,710.00 16,710.00 

Kettlewells 
Coaches 

Coach to Torworth re:Gymnastics, 5/6, 12/6, 
19/6 

900.00 15,810.00 

Torworth 
Gymnastics 

Gymnastics for Year 3,4,5,6 for 6 weeks 864.00 14,946.00 

Real PE REAL Pe equipment 1,700.00 13,246.00 

Biller Direct Swimming 3,066.00 10,180.00 

Tim Taylor Tennis Tim 390.00 9,790.00 

Torworth 
Gymnastics 

Gymnastics for Year 3,4,5,6 for 6 weeks 678.00 9,112.00 

Unity Coaches Coach to Torworth re:Gymnastics 720.00 8,392.00 

Real PE Real Pe equipment 299.39 8,092.61 

Rubicon 
Team Rubicon - Scooter and Skate 
workshop 

300.00 7,792.61 

Sportsafe Goals 1,359.00 6,433.61 

      6,433.61 

        
Bassetlaw Schools Sports Package – cost to be confirmed 
  
Impact: 

  
As a result of this spending – 

 The teaching of REAL PE has allowed a consistent approach throughout the 

school, ensuring progress and curriculum coverage. The programme has also 
been 

resourced with high quality, REAL PE specific resources. 
 All staff have improved their knowledge, skills and understanding of the 

delivery of high-quality PE lessons particularly in tennis and gymnastics 
 Attendance at inter-school sports events has been assured as a result of our 
 involvement in the Bassetlaw School Sports including indoor athletics, multi-

skills, 
 handball, gymnastics, tag rugby, orienteering, cross-country, dance and Boccia 

Children have been able to close the gap to their peers with their swimming skills. 
 All full-time children, including those in the Foundation Stage) have accessed out-

of- 
 school PE experiences designed to improve physical skills, confidence and 

enjoyment 
 The school's football team have secured a place in the semi-final of the 

Bassetlaw League 2017-18 



 


